

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Daulat Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dinesh Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

04/09/2019

Application Under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC for impleading as a necessary party is allowed. The amended cause title is directed to be placed on record.

Notice need not be issued to the newly impleaded respondents who may file reply, if they so chose. Another application for taking order dated 30.01.2019 on record is allowed subject to just objections.

List for admission on 20.09.2019.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J