

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 336/2019

Jyoti Sejwani W/o Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13563/2019

Jyoti Sejwani Wife Of Nanak Chand Sejwani

----Petitioner

Versus

The Rajasthan Housing Board

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Counsel assisted  
by Mr. Daulat Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**21/10/2019**

List these matters on 2.12.2019, as prayed.

Till then, the interim order to continue.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(INDERJEET SINGH),J**